

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584/2008

V.RAGHAVENDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sachar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the petitioner to file an additional affidavit with regard to the equivalence of a Ph.D. degree in applied Biology with a Ph.D. degree in Anthropology as claimed by him.

The order of status quo already granted shall continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master