

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.1/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584 / 2008

V.RAG H A V E N D R A RAO

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the special leave petition has been listed for 30 th March, 2009. Let this application, being I.A.1 of 2009, be also listed for consideration along with the special leave petition on that date.

The special leave petitioner will be entitled to file his response to this Interlocutory Application within two weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master