

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584/2008
(From the final judgment and order dated 30.9.2008 in MA No. 428 of 2007 in
MA 640/2007 in OB No. 325/2007 of the Central Administrative Tribunal,
Calcutta Bench)

V.RAGHAVENDRA RAO Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Since respondent No. 4 is appearing on caveat, service of
notice as far as he is concerned is waived. Let notice be served on
the other respondents in the usual course. The matter is made
returnable six weeks hence.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

Let the application for vacating interim order which is
said to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 be listed for
hearing separately in the third week of April, 2009.

The petitioner will also be entitled to file the counter
affidavit to the application for vacating interim order in the
meantime.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Indu Satiya]
Court Master