

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584 / 2008

V.RAG H A V E N D R A RAO

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating of interim status and on behalf of the respondent No.4 and office report)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Chahar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application be listed for hearing along with the main petition. The petitioner as well as the Union of India will be entitled to file their reply to this application within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

As far as the Special Leave Petition is concerned, the respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master