

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.3/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584/2008

Dr.V.RAGHAVENDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aasheen Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be listed on 16th December, 2009, enabling
Learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Parag Tripathi, to
take instructions in the matter.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master