

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2010 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584/2008

V.RAGHAVENDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. C. R. Addey, Adv,  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Sadhona Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since in our order of 16th December, 2009, we had granted the very same relief which the petitioner is now seeking in this Interlocutory Application, no further orders are required to be passed on the application, which is disposed of accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master