

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25584/2008

V.RAGHAVENDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file addl.documents and vacation of interim status quo and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Aasheem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Guha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
R2

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is submitted that the petitioner will be retiring on 31st January, 2011, let this matter be listed on 7th December, 2010, within first five items of the hearing list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (M.S.Negi)
Court Master Court Master